# Annual Review Of The UMICAD Code of Conduct

3-CE Hours January 25, 2024 \$99.00 1pm to 4pm On-Line Training

The Upper Midwest Indian Council on Addictive Disorders (UMICAD) provides voluntary certification for alcohol and drug counselors, assuring professional competence to clients, the public, and to employers.

This training highlights the UMICAD Counselor Code of Conduct to be applied to all counselors certified by or seeking certification by the Board or having a counselor certification development plan on file.

## As a result of this training, participants will be able to:

- Describe the UMICAD Code of Conduct.
- Explore options to address ethical issues and dilemmas.
- Describe the UMICAD protocols when the Code of Conduct has been compromised.

Pre-registration and pre-payment is required. Registration closes 1/24/24 Zoom link and training materials will be e-mailed on that date. Participants needing materials in alternate formats should contact EDENS GROUP no later than 10 business days before the training.

### REGISTRATION FORM (please print)

Annual UMICAD Code of Conduct January 25, 2024 1pm to 4pm On-Line	\$99.00
Your Name (as you would like it to appear on your certifica	te)
Your Agency or Place of Business	
Mailing Address $$ Is this your business address? Yes $\Box$	No □
City/State/Zip	
E-Mail	

#### Cancellation Policy

Cancellations must be received before 1/24/24. If you cancel, you may send a substitute, receive a one-year credit memo for another training of equal value or receive a refund less a \$35 processing fee.

Cancellations made on the day of training or failure to participate without notice of cancellation will result in a charge of the full course fee. No refunds, credits or transfers for partial participation will be given.

**EDENS GROUP** reserves the right to cancel a training for which a full value credit or refund will be given.

**EDENS GROUP** reserves the right to change training platforms, modes and instructors as needs dictate and will notify participants of any such substitution. If training is cancelled it will be re-scheduled and registrants will be notified of the new date.

Mail completed registration & full payment to:
EDENS GROUP TRAINING CENTER
1019 Jessamine Ave E Suite 200
St Paul MN 55106
Or fax your registration to 651-776-1700

For additional information call 651-776-2100 or e-mail to edensgroup@edensgroup.com

#### **EDENS GROUP Can Come To You**

Your Training Needs Are Unique, Your Training Resource Should Be As Well.

Motivating and engaging training that is custom designed to meet your specific needs and licensure requirements.

Contact EDENS GROUP for more information.